95001,131,

95 JAA 24 AMII: 55

9 O'CENTER. 5002 LEIVING CIM .46320

3 STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

ss;

AMASA G. COLB. CHIEF DEP. RECORDEN 3-160-03

**AFFIDAVIT** 

Rose Ann Allen, being first duly sworn on her oath, states:

- 1. That I am currently married to Robert Allen, and prior to being married to said Robert Allen, was known as Rose Ann Lewis.
- 2. That on November 2, 1987, judgment was entered for Robert F. O'Connor against a Rose Ann Lewis in the Lake County Court at Gary, Cause No. 1SC-87-1039.
- 3. That the complaint which resulted in the entry of said judgment arose out of a landlord-tenant relationship between Robert F. O'Connor and a Rose Ann Lewis for the real property commonly known as 3525 West 11th, Gary Indiana. A copy of the Notice of Claim for this lewsuit is attached hereto property of
- 4. That I never occupied the real estate known as 3525 West 11th, Gary, Indiana, never had any landlord tenant relationship with Robert F. O'Connor, and do not know a Robert F. O'Connor.
- 5. That the judgment entered in the above-described cause of action was not entered against me, but was entered against another individual.

Further affiant saith not.

FILED

JAN 19 1995

LAND ALLEN
DIANA

SANSOBSONNED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this // day AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY , 1994.

NOVARY PUBLIC

Resident of Lake County

JOSEPH O'CONNOR HESI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY

My Commission Expires AY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 24, 1998

000799

	* 754 * ********************************			25.0
TO BE TYPED OR WRITTEN I 'L	ACK INK			17.5000
STATE OF INDIANA)			COUNTY COURT	
COUNTY OF LAKE ) E	-750N	DIVISION 400 NORTH		
PLAINTIN	r F Angles (1987)		ANA (4TH FLOOI 3621 EXT. 347	3) 4640
NAME ROBERT FO'COL	UNOR )	CALL THE AB	OVE NUMBER IN	10 DAYS
ADDRESS 3201 Beaut -	57	TO CHECK IF	SERVICE HAS B	EEN MADI
CITY CARY STATE	IN,			
PHONE 8846095 21P CO	DE 46408	CAUSE NUMBE	R15C-87-10	35
DEFENDAN	rski di			
NAMEY, Rose This	$\Gamma$			2017 2018   100
ADDRESS 35 25 Want 11 62		Cilod i	n Ulerk's Office	<b>)</b>
CITY STATE				
	) DE 46407 )		SEP 29 1987	***
	NOTICE OF CL	AIM 4	KIRA	
TO THE DEFENDANT:		CLERI	LAKE COUNTY CRT. I	
The herein Claim filed	against you is	set for tria	on the AMC	) 147
day of Nov , 1967, at Court Building at 400 N. Bro The Plaintiff a	9:00 AM which	trial shall	be at the Sup	erior
The Plaintiff's	Claim is for:	F 10		* 14 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ACCOUNT (Attached Itemized	Statement)		Cant	
WAGES	RENT OR OTH	RSA 750	doman	
A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE NA	TURE OF THE PLA	INTIFF'S CLAI	M AGAINST YOU	IS AS
Francisco, on and	Aletus on.	I such	Junion 2	<u> </u>
Renove belong and	e Rent	is A		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11 .		
mb. Districts deposits	STRUER'S OF THE	t the Defende		4
	19 at the re	te of	and the costs	of '
this action.			1/n/0	
	WOIANA LILLIA	Signature	of Plaintiff	
			A. San	
You may appear	e et	Dedin	il action	P
dispute plaintiff's place for the purpos	0.60	Imed	in the distance of the	a .
the judgment shall t judgment by default		+ 705	gussind,	у
may be attached. I:	VICE BY SHERIFF	11	whe and and sussin.	** **
deliver it to the C	ontkiff	, (13		
trial date. Failur plaintiff the right				. 8
the sum of Three Th proceed to trial.				
the trial you shoul Support your defens				
CORPORATION, IT MUSI				•

...

corporate representativ selected to represent the corporation must be authorized by a resolution in writing by the corporation. In addition thereto, such corporate representative must file an affidavite with the Clerk of the Court that he or she is not disbarred or a representative of a collection agency.

You are entitled to a trial by jury. If you request trial by a jury, you may file an affidavit which states that there are questions of fact requiring a trial by jury, and which specifies said questions of fact. and which states your jury demand is intended in good faith. This affidavit must be filed within ten (10) days following service of NOTICE OF CLAIM. In order to abtain a trial by jury you must further pay a Ten (\$10.00) Dollar transfer fee and Fifty (\$50.00) Dollar deposit, plus Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars when the Jury is impanelled.

All out of Court settlements should be in writing an signed by all parties and filed with the Clerk of this Court.

If you cannot appear at the scaduled time set forth above, contact the secretary of this Court not less (10) five (5) lays before said trial date by mail addressed to the Court as appears on front of claim, or call 738-2020, Ext. 189 or 112. Continuence 7111 only be granted upon the showing of good cause. You do not need an accorney to represent you The trial will be conducted in this Documen is the property of

## the <del>Lake County Recor</del>der!

		ereby																	сору	
		Notice																		
ing	a re	turner	ce	ipt	s i	gne	d by	the	defe	n d	int(s),	at	the	add	res	3 £	u	rn 1	shed	
b y	the p	lainti	Ef.							-		4	48 A.	1797 <del>11</del> 7	-5		96	-	and the state of	ár :

					was a colia
of this Notice of					
ing a return rece	aint signed by t	he defendan	t(s), at	the address	furnished
by the plaintiff.					
Dated this day	of_	19			
Clerk of the Lake			by:	A STATE OF THE STA	Deputy
	CER	TIFICATE OF	SHERIFF		
	rtify that on th	11000000	Ilm/	07	
I hereby der	ctify that on th	e Cay of	<i>30.00</i> ,	19 0/, I di	d deliver a
copy of the Notic			of bake C	ounty."	
Dated this Allday	XIAI		1 9		Construction of the constr
Dated this day	15/0 X 10 14			A 1 / 1	N 0 1 1 1
And Kay	rend	TEAL.	Mul	land K	Mon
Clerk of the Lake	e County Court	SHEREETIS	y:		Deputy
	and the second second	Control of the Contro			C2
This Notice	of Claim came t	o hand on t	he day	of OC	1 19 0/
This Notice and I served the	same on the d	lay of OCT		19 8%	
				<del>- 7</del>	
1. By delive	ering a copy of	Notice of C	laim pers	onally to _	
	Address				
2. By leaving	ng a copy of the	Notice of	Claim at_	3525 W.	14 DE
•				-	
(Name of person)					

(Name of person)				
3. Defendant cannot be found	in my	Ballwick and	Notice of	Claim was
not served I now return this Not	ice or	E J	ikin)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Churtff br Hailiff. Lake County		b y :		Deputy.

Sheriff or Bailiff, Lake County ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I received a copy of the above Notice of

Name Address\_ TECANO RESTOR 10-1-87

Telephone No.\_\_\_\_

STATE OF INDIANA) IN THE LAKE COUNTY COURT DIVISION I SCOUNTY OF LAKE 5 400 NORTH BROADWAY GARY, INDIANA (41 GARY, INDIANA (4TH FLOOR) Phone 886-3621 EXT, 347 PLAINTIFF ABERT FO'CONNOR CALL THE ABOVE NUMBER IN 10 DAYS TO CHECK IF SERVICE HAS BEEN MADI ADDRE'SS CITY STATE 8846095 ZIP CODE 46 10 8 CAUSE NUMBER 15 - - 1035 DEFENDANT A// 4= Filed in Clerk's Office ADDRESS 35つ5 STATE SEP 291987 ZIP CODE CLERK LAKE COUNTY CRT. 1 NOTICE OF CLAIM TO THE DEFENDANT: The herein Claim filed against you is set for trial on the and day of Mov., 1967, at Step AM which trial shall be at the Superior Court Building at 400 N. Broadway, Cary, Indiana 46402

The Plaintiff's Claim is for: ACCOUNT (Attached Itemized Season Hit is RENT OR OTHERS WAGES NOTE OR CONTRACT (Achish Decement of payments and charges.) Recorder! A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM AGAINST YOU IS AS FOLLOWS , July The Plaint iff demands Judgment against the Defendant for \$ 750 plus interest from 10 at the rate of this action. You may appear 10.6 87 dispute plaintiff's place for the purpos the judgment shall h judgment by default У may be attached. SERVICE BY SHERIFF from the same trans deliver it to the C trial date. Failur plaintiff the right the sum of Three Th proceed to trial. the trial you shoul 

TOBE TYPED OR WRITTEN I LACK INK

corporate representative selected to represent the corporation must be authorized by a resolution in writing by the corporation. In addition thereto, such corporate representative must file an affidavite with the Clerk of the Court that he or she is not disbarred or a representative of a collection agency.

You are entitled to a trial by jury. If you request trial by a jury, you may file an affidavit which states that there are questions of fact requiring a trial by jury, and which specifies said questions of fact, and which states your jury demand is intended in good faith. This afficevir must be filed within ten (10) days following service of NOTICE OF CLAIM. In order to abtain a trial by jury you must further pay a Ten (\$10.00) Dollar transfer fee and Fifty (\$50.00) Dollar deposit, plus Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars when the Jury is impanelled.

All out of Court settlements should be in writing an signed by all parties and filed with the Clerk of this Court.

If you cannot appear at the sceduled time set forth above, contact the secretary of this Court not less than five (5) days before said trial date by mail addressed to the Court as opposite of front of claim, or call 738anted upon the showing 2020, Ext. 189 or 112. Con-You do not of good cause. will be conducted in an

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

		100					4 -5 0000		STATE OF THE PARTY.			20000					Section Section		0.000	1000000000	Property.	1		0 - 00 -	R. Mar. 1 A.	1-1000	30
I hereby c	e in the	1 1 V	All Sales	11.21	On		n c		ua	У	OI				100	50 C	4		2 335	i n	121 1	- 1	1	A 1	cop	v	
		P 1	4 000			A 15			15.13	1	OF.	2 11 1	E 25 15	L to F	G 3		00	WH 8-	( F	10.		n m d	100				200
of this Notice		- 1 C	1 4, 411	Sec. be	C L	Sec. 3.4	State of the	The second	11.00	1323	150	10,0	of C2 61	11	27	( ) sear	- 50	Section 4	Ay Carry	TEC	1 600.1	II CLUL	. Ja 33	LEG	i n G	SL	7.5
ing a return re	0011	n t	13.4	ODP	d l	V	t h	e (	1 E L	e 11	da	N B I	S . )	and the second	at	30.00 Pd	10	A	dd.	res	8	Mr.	I rn	1 2	har	130.0	
THE OFFICE SE	196. 6	100	G200 275	0		Sec. 16.	Andrew Street	Country Co.	2000000	nintra de la constanta	100	7.34			77			AND RESIDENCE	The same	7						Total State	235
			1	439575	Service Control			A Property of	113,000			- 2		The Prince	1000		1000	Property of	75 78	40.00		45 cs (7)	12.97			1,200	4.63
by the plaintif	1		60,1	- Ag 111752					100		314	A2 23		44	27. 1873			10000				10	10000	33.35			48E
UJ LUG PAGANTA				of the owner				200							- 12			6 (18 3.2)		Section !		36		11.5	condition of		30
				Access !				V 100	9712-0		- 6	100		- C. C.	10.8		4 PM - C	7 359 900				ME 1723	1000	a committee		20,000	100

10.1 克克斯氏	~ 1,342,510,000 Aug #	ajulikusyttyin titojojo	C. 1971 20139		A STATE OF THE PARTY			100		75037	100	TO 5 30 10	0.00		sk, marian	48 9 13 (Parent Vig	30.6			PSA 1531	Committee 207 6	THE STATE OF	20
	STATE MAY AND A PARKET	richtett billerikk	(2015)	Part Land	Control of Application of			(6.3a 4		THE WAY	1000	F 35% 4	170 0 14				AT 1112			A Section 1	ASSESSED TO SECURITION OF THE PARTY OF THE	3.50	e in
Section 2		6771 m Cudicas Summ		1 1 1 1 1	345500 1			1000		100000	100 m	F. 535	8 / / 1		No.					10000	The state of the state of the	200	
	ASSESSMENT OF THE	25 July 1, 930 1-45 J.	A 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	400 Miles	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1 1 1 10 10		100		Charles of	150	1 200000	415		7		3000			Colonia 🕆	P. N. 1993, April 13	- 14 P 1	a.
- Sandanana	and the second second second	environment (majoritari) print interioriti	all the material terms	SALAN PROPERTY.	edicaregulario acces	and world the	de company a service	CONTRACTOR STATE	Marin Selection	e europe De	Carlo P	April and		1 Shearen	roles indobbe	Mare and particular	and the same	ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	 AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	designation of		-	11
		of the	the second second		4 Table 1 Table 1	Advisor to be	Secretary and	100	gomes hand it	7 600	A CONTRACTOR			A Committee of the last of the	100 to 100						Deput	April 1983	- 2

I hereby certify that on the Most of copy of the Notice of Claim to the Shareff of 19<u>87</u> I did

Dated this Mday Clerk of the Lake County Court

This Notice of Claim came to hand on and I sethed the same on the O day of OCT

By delivering a copy of Notice of Claim personally to

		Poeti Analysis					b A_				1.4		V.												*			
	2	Вv	lea	v.1	n <b>g</b>	a c	: op	у. с	E	th	3 N	lot	1 c	e c	) f	C 1	aiı	n e	i t	<u> </u>	557	5	u	, ور	110	* S	3	ře.
(Name	46	et aller	Sec. 16	ALCOHOL: NO	mark the colo																							
					90																			•	<b>~</b> •	N.		

-	_	့ ၂ •	L D C	: 1 6	: 11 (	1 21	راطا	C	1111	UL		ı Œ	∴ <b>*</b> '	וטע	u,	0.00	110	III y	D	4	1, W	ما الد	Γ.	ct ti	u	NU	عي جا	···	· ·	200	· ·		tit .	M CT :	•	
no	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er	V24	1	L	T) C	W	re	tι	ırn	S	: h	Ls	N	o t	iç	e	o £	C	1a	1 m	t	h L	s	o orkis	da	V	o f				, Y	,	1.9	) :	
	سيد	21	(	ገ							100				95, 59		4						1		7		<i>7</i> .					100			-	
1	نر (	Z.,	,	ير								90					4 - 4			32.5		1	-		E	M		1	1		19.69 19.69					j.
			_/`	۲	\_			-7447	ATTE	all -									38	Helb		_}_									-					
Sh	er!	LEE	ر <b>و</b> ا	ا (و	Ja 1	111	1	-	L	ke	(	۱٥٥	un	tу	75124	en Lin And Lin	10		100 A			ຸ່ນ	y i	i i i ja Viikiki		***	2			12.05		De	рu	t, y	MAR.	3.
4.72						14.7	100					1 16		Sec.	A C	KN	OW	TR	DC	FM	FN	T				1			10		665					Æ

I hereby acknowledge that I received a copy of the above Notice of Claim this day of

														197 746 y	A	d ¢	11	: e	8	s			() ; (2)				2 or	Ē,	2						
i	2	K	e ki	ty:	Ċ	777	Ÿ																										X.		
1	0	-	1-	-S	7										1	e l	1 6	<b>&gt;</b> ()	li.	0	ก	c		N	)										

TO BE TYGED OR WRITTEN IN E CK INK	
STATE OF THO FANA)	IN THE LAKE COUNTY COURT
COUNTY O LAKE }	DIVISION . I 400 NORTH BROADWAY
PLAINTIFF	GARY, INDIANA (4TH FLOOR) 46402 Phone 886-3621 EXT. 347
NAME James & Grace Kirkwood?	CALL THE ABOVE NUMBER IN 10 DAYS
ADDRESS 3543 Johnson	TO CHECK IF SERVICE HAS BEEN MADE
CITY Harry STATE Indiana	
PHONE 219 884-53118 ZIP CODE 46408	CAUSE NUMBER 18C-86-496
DEFENDANT	
NAME & Rose ann Lewis ?	
ADDRESS 2170 Whiteamt	Filed in Glork's Office
CITY Hary STATE Indiasa	
PHONE ZIP CODE	JUN 2- 1986
NOTICE OF CLA	The state of the s
TO THE DEFENDANT:	
The herein Claim filed against you is a day of nily , 1986, at gioo M which Court Building at 400 N. Broadway, Gary, Ind The Plaintiff's Claim is for:	trial shall be at the Superior
A Jocumen	it is
ACCOUNT (Attached Itemized Statement)	CJAJ,
NOTE OR CONTRACT (AT his Concrete of isthe	property of
payments and characterity R	lecorder!
A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE PLAIN FOLLOWS:	
- Rose ann Lewis move	din at the above address
2170 whitromb with me referen	ses, primines was Com-
pletely decorated the promisel to ra	of rent on time but is new
a month + a fall behind on first a	ayment
The Plaintiff demands Judgment against	
plus interest from , 19 at the rot this action.	SEV TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
	J. Grace Kirkwood
MOIANA, LIS	Signature of Plaintiff
NOTICE TO PHENDEFE	NDANT

You may appear in person or by an attorney. If you do not wish to dispute plaintiff's claim, you may, nevertheless appear at said time, and place for the purpose of allowing the court to establish the method by which the judgment shall be paid. If you do not appear as scheduled above, judgment by default may be entered against you and your earnings or property may be attached. If you have a counterclaim against the plaintiff arising from the same transaction or occurrence, you may assert it in writing and deliver it to the Court at least ten (10) days before the above scheduled trial date. Failure to file such counterclaim within such time will give plaintiff the right to request a continuance. If your counterclaim exceeds the sum of Three Thousand (\$3,000.00) Dollars you may waive the excess and proceed to trial. You cannot sue for the difference at a later time. At the trial you should present all receipts, documents and witnesses which Support your defense or counterclaim. If THE PLAINTIFF OR DEFENDANT IS A CORPORATION, IT MUST BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY AT LAW, unless the plaintiff's claim is under Three Hundred (\$300.00) Dollars. If so, the

TO BE TYUED OR WRITTEN IN E CK INK	
STATE OF THO FANA)	IN THE LAKE COUNTY COURT
COUNTY OF LAKE	DIVISION . I 400 NORTH BROADWAY
PLAINTIFF	GARY, INDIANA (4TH FLOOR) 46402 Phone 886-3621 EXT. 347
NAME James & Grace Kirkwood;	CALL THE ABOVE NUMBER IN 10 DAYS TO CHECK IF SERVICE HAS BEEN MADE
ADDRESS 3543 Johnson	TO CHECK IT BERVICE HAS BEEN MADE
CITY HARRY STATE Indiana	ျက်တွင် ရွန်းနေရ ရှိသောလျှင် သည် သည် အဆိုခဲ့ကို ကို စားချားကို သြို့သည် လိုက်သည် အသည် ကိုကိုသည် ကြောက်သို့ နေတွင် ကြောက်
PHONE 219 884-5308 ZIP CODE 46408	CAUSE, NUMBER 180-86-496
DEFENDANT	
NAME & Rose ann Lewis ?	ကြောင့် ကြောင်းသည်။ ကြို့သည်။ မြောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မြောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မ မြောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းသည်။
ADDRESS 2170 Whiteamt	Filed in Glork's Office
CITY Sary STATE Indiana	JUN 2- 1986
PHONE ZIP CODE	50tt 2-1986 - All 1986
NOTICE OF	
TO THE DEFENDANT:	
The herein Claim filed against you i day of July , 1986, at M whi	ch trial shall be at the Superior
Court Building at 400 N. Brøadway, Gary, I The Plaintiff's Claim is for:	Indiana 46402
ACCOUNT (Attached Itemized Statement)	ent 1s
WAGES NOTRENT OF THE PARTY OF T	HERS#33700
NOTE OR CONTRACT A Chich Conclude on this is payments and chereas in	the property of tement of v Recorder!
A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE PI	<ul> <li>The second of the second of the</li></ul>
X Rose ann Lewis mo	red in at the above address
2170 whiteomb-with no refer	ence, prainises was Com-
pletely decorated she gramised to	say rent on time but is now
a month + a tal behind on first	payment
The Plain iff demands Judgment again plus interest from, 19, at the	tate of % and the costs of
this action.	Parnes Masser
	Signature of Plaintiff
NOTICE TO THEAD	
You may appear in person or by an a	
dispute plaintiff's claim, you may, nevel place for the purpose of allowing the co	rtheless appear at said time, and
the judgment shall be paid. If you do n judgment by default may be entered again	ot appear as scheduled above,
may be attached. If you have a counterc	laim against the plaintiff arising

You may appear in person or by an attorney. If you do not wish to dispute plaintiff's claim, you may, nevertheless appear at said time, and place for the purpose of allowing the court to establish the method by which the judgment shall be paid. If you do not appear as scheduled above, judgment by default may be entered against you and your earnings or property may be attached. If you have a counterclaim against the plaintiff arising from the same transaction or occurrence, you may assert it in writing and deliver it to the Court at least ten (10) days before the above scheduled trial date. Failure to file such counterclaim within such time will give plaintiff the right to request a continuance. If your counterclaim exceeds the sum of Three Thousand (\$3,000.00) Dollars you may waive the excess and proceed to trial. You cannot sue for the difference at a later time. At the trial you should present all receipts, documents and witnesses which support your defense or counterclaim. If THE PLAINTIFF OR DEFENDANT IS A CORPORATION, IT MUST BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY AT LAW, unless the plaintiff's claim is under Three Hundred (\$300.00) Dollars. If so, the

authorized by a resolution in writing by the corporation. In addition thereto, such corporate representative must file an affidavit with the Clerk of the Court that he or she is not a disbarred attorney or a representative of a collection agency. You are entitled to a trial by jury. If you request trial by jury, you may file an affidavit which states that there are questions of fact requiring a trial by jury, and which specifies said questions of fact, and which states that your jury demand is intended in good faith. This affidavit must be filed within ten (10) days following service of NOTICE OF CLAIM. In order to obtain a trial by jury, you must further pay a Ten (510 00) Pollar transfer for (\$10,00) Dollar transfer fee. All out of Court settlements should be in writing and signed by all parties and filed with the Clerk of this Court. If you cannot appear at the scheduled time set forth above, contact the secretary of this Court not less than five (5) days before said trial date by mail addressed to the Court as appears on front of Claim, or call 738-2020, Ext 189 or 112 continuance will only be granted upon the showing of good cause. You do not need an attorney to represent you. The trial will be conducted in an in ormal connection I hereby certify that of the property of I mailed a copy of this Notice of Chein the Chairthe desendant (s) certified mail requesting a return receipt signed by the defendant (s), at the address furnished by the plaintiff, Dated this CERTIFICATE OF I hereby certify that on the Sheriff of Lake County. deliver a copy of the Notice of Claim day of Dated this Clerk of the Lake County Court SHERIFF'S RETURN This Notice of Claim came to hand on the 1. By delivering a copy of Notice Claim personally Address 2. By leaving acopy of the Notice of Claim at 2/70(Name of person) Rose 32~ Con day 6-5-86 Sheriff of Gailiff, Lake County Deputy ACKNOWLEDGMENT I hereby acknowledge that I received a copy of the above Notice of Claim this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_, Name Address\_ Telephone